
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMM!SS! 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

In the Matter of 

Otto Bock Healthcare North 
America, Inc., Docket No. 9378 

a corporation, 

Respondent 

NON-PARTY AT KEARL~EY, INC.'S UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR Ai~ 
EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE MOTION FOR/NCAMERA TREATMENT 

Pursuant to Rules 3.21 of the Federal Trade Commission's Rules of Practice ("Rules of 

Practice"), 16 C.F.R. §3.45(b), non-party AT Kearney, Inc. ("AT Kearney") respectfully moves 

this Court for a brief Extension of Time to File a Motion for in Camera Treatment. Both the 

Federal Trade Commission and Respondent have notified AT Kearney that they intend to 

introduce a total of 31 of AT Kearney's documents and the complete deposition testimony 

related thereto into evidence during the trial of this matter. Pursuant to the current scheduling 

order, motions for in camera treatment are due on June 11, 20 I 8. While AT Kearney intends to 

file a Motion for in Camera Treatment for portions of this evidence, it requires a brief extension 

until June 20, 2018 to complete its review of these materials. AT Kearney is working diligently 

with the business team to review these materials in determining the extent of in camera treatment 

required. AT Kearney understands that Respondent may be designating some of these materials 

for in camera treatment as well, which should reduce duplication. AT Kearney's counsel 

notified counsel for both parties via telephone on June 8, 2018 that it would be filing a motion to 
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extend the deadline for seeking in camera treatment of confidential documents. Both Complaint 

Counsel and Respondent's Counsel indicated that they would not object to AT Kearney's motion 

for a briefextension. 

For the reasons set forth above, AT Kearney respectfully requests an extension to file a 

Motion for in Camera Treatment until June 20, 2018. 

Dated: June 11, 20 I 8 Respectfully submitted, 

Isl Joseph G. Krauss 
Joseph G. Krauss 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
Columbia Square 
555 13th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
Tel: 202-637-5832 
Fax: 202-637-5910 
joseph.krauss@hoganlovells.com 

Michael S. Pullos 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
180 N. Stetson Avenue, Suite 3500 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 
Tel: 312-763-2511 (Chicago) 
Tel: 202-637-5600 (DC) 
Fax: 202-637-5910 
michael.pullos@hoganlovells.com 

Counselfor ATKearney, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 11 th day ofJune, 2018, I filed the foregoing document 
electronically using the FTC's E-filing system, which will send notification of such filings to: 

Office of the Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Rm.H-113 
Washington, DC 20580 

I also hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing documents to be 
served upon the following via electronic mail: 

ChiefAdministrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Rm. H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 

I further certify that I delivered via electronic mail a copy ofthe foregoing document to: 

Daniel Zach 
Stephen Mohr 
Steven Lavender 
Lisa DeMarchi Sleigh 
Catherine Sanchez 
Amy Posner 
Lynda Lao 
Jordan Andrew 
Jonathan Ripa 
Stephen Rodger 
Dylan Brown 
Sarah Wohl 
Meghan Iorianni 
Joseph Neely 
Yan Gao 
William Cooke 
Betty McNeil 

Federal Trade Commission 
Bureau of Competition 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: (202) 326-2118 
Facsimile: (202) 326-3496 

Wayne A. Mack 
Edward G. Biester III 
Sean P. McConnell 
Kelly Eckel 
Erica Fruiterman 
Sarah Kulik 
William Shotzbarger 
Duane Morris LLP 
30 S. 17th St. 
Philadelphia, PA 19203 
W AMack@duanemorris.com 
EGBiester@duanemorris.com 
SPMcConnell@duanemorris.com 
KDEckel@duanemorris.com 
efruiterman@duanemorris.com 
sckulik@duanemorris.com 

Counselfor Respondent Otto Bock 
HealthCare North America, Inc. 

mailto:sckulik@duanemorris.com
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mailto:KDEckel@duanemorris.com
mailto:SPMcConnell@duanemorris.com
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Email: dzach@ftc.gov 

Counsel supporting the Complaint 

Dated: June 11, 2018 
Isl Joseph G. Krauss 

Joseph G. Krauss 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
Columbia Square 
555 13th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
Tel: 202-637-5832 
Fax: 202-637-5910 
joseph.krauss@hoganlovells.com 

Counselfor ATKearney, Inc. 
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Notice ofElectronic Service 

I hereby certify that on June 11, 2018, I filed an electronic copy ofthe foregoing Non-Party AT Kearney, lnc.'s 
Unopposed Motion for Extension ofTime to File Motion for In Camera Treatment, with: 

D. Michael Chappell 
ChiefAdministrative Law Judge 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 110 
Washington, DC, 20580 

Donald Clark 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 172 
Washington, DC, 20580 

I hereby certify that on June 11, 2018, I served via E-Service an electronic copy ofthe foregoing Non-Party AT 
Kearney, Inc.'s Unopposed Motion for Extension ofTime to File Motion for In Camera Treatmen~ upon: 

Steven Lavender 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
slavender@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

William Cooke· 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
wcooke@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Yan Gao 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
ygao@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Lynda Lao 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
Hao l@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Stephen Mohr 
Attorney . 
Federal Trade Commission 
smohr@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Michael Moiseyev 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
mmoiseyev@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

James Weiss 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jweiss@ftc.gov 
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mailto:smohr@ftc.gov
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Complaint 

Daniel Zach 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
dzach@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Amy Posner 
Attorney 

. Federal Trade Commission 
aposner@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Meghan Iorianni 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
miorianni@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Jonathan Ripa 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jripa@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Wayne A. Mack 
Duane Morris LLP 
wamack@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Edward G. Biester III 
Duane Morris LLP 
egbiester@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Sean P. McConnell 
Duane Morris LLP 
spmcconnell@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Sarah Kulik 
Duane Morris LLP 
sckulik@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

William Shotzbarger 
Duane Morris LLP 
wshotzbarger@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Lisa De Marchi Sleigh 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
ldemarchisleigh@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Catherine Sanchez 
Attorney 
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Federal Trade Commission 
csanchez@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Sarah Wohl 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
swohl@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Joseph Neely 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jneely@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Sean Zabaneh 
Duane Morris LLP 
SSZabaneh@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Dylan Brown 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
dbrown4@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Betty McNeil 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
bmcneil@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Stephen Rodger 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
srodger@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Christopher H. Casey 
Partner 
Duane Morris LLP 
chcasey@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Simeon Poles 
Duane Morris LLP 
sspoles@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Andrew Rudowitz 
Duane Morris LLP 
ajrudowitz@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

J. Manly Parks 
Attorney 
Duane Morris LLP 
JMParks@duanemorris.com 
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Respondent 

Jordan Andrew 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jandrew@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Kelly Eckel 
Duane Morris LLP 
KDEckel@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Theresa A. Langschultz 
Duane Morris LLP 
TLangschultz@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Joseph Krauss 

Attorney 
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